
IP 
65

1 x LED

37 W

5506 lm

149 lm/W

4000 K

80

Nominal lamp power

Lamp flux

Luminous efficacy

CCT

CRI

100%

5506 lm

37 W

LOR

Total flux

Total power

1 x LED

37 W

5492 lm

148 lm/W

4000 K

80

Nominal lamp power

Lamp flux

Luminous efficacy

CCT

CRI

100%

5492 lm

37 W

LOR

Total flux

Total power

1 x LED

27 W

2926 lm

108 lm/W

4000 K

80

Nominal lamp power

Lamp flux

Luminous efficacy

CCT

CRI

100%

2926 lm

27 W

LOR

Total flux

Total power

Product data sheet
CATENARY SUSPENDED LUMIN. AVILA 4000K
10.10530.0VXXX
HESS

Round luminaire canopy made of aluminium. Holder device for on-site suspension cable. With ball joint for alignment of the luminaire.

Cylindrical luminaire enclosure made of PMMA, satin look in the upper part. Diameter 300mm. 

Light output 1 
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1 x LED

27 W

2863 lm

106 lm/W

4000 K

80

Nominal lamp power

Lamp flux

Luminous efficacy

CCT

CRI

100%

2863 lm

27 W

LOR

Total flux

Total power

1 x LED

27 W

2943 lm

109 lm/W

4000 K

80

Nominal lamp power

Lamp flux

Luminous efficacy

CCT

CRI

100%

2943 lm

27 W

LOR

Total flux

Total power

1 x LED

37 W

3984 lm

108 lm/W

4000 K

80

Nominal lamp power

Lamp flux

Luminous efficacy

CCT

CRI

100%

3984 lm

37 W

LOR

Total flux

Total power

1 x LED

37 W

4096 lm

111 lm/W

4000 K

80

Nominal lamp power

Lamp flux

Luminous efficacy

CCT

CRI

100%

4096 lm

37 W

LOR

Total flux

Total power

1 x LED

53 W

5585 lm

105 lm/W

4000 K

80

Nominal lamp power

Lamp flux

Luminous efficacy

CCT

CRI

100%

5585 lm

53 W

LOR

Total flux

Total power
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1 x LED

53 W

7426 lm

140 lm/W

4000 K

80

Nominal lamp power

Lamp flux

Luminous efficacy

CCT

CRI

100%

7426 lm

53 W

LOR

Total flux

Total power

1 x LED

53 W

5463 lm

103 lm/W

4000 K

80

Nominal lamp power

Lamp flux

Luminous efficacy

CCT

CRI

100%

5463 lm

53 W

LOR

Total flux

Total power

1 x LED

53 W

7322 lm

138 lm/W

4000 K

80

Nominal lamp power

Lamp flux

Luminous efficacy

CCT

CRI

100%

7322 lm

53 W

LOR

Total flux

Total power

1 x LED

53 W

5616 lm

106 lm/W

4000 K

80

Nominal lamp power

Lamp flux

Luminous efficacy

CCT

CRI

100%

5616 lm

53 W

LOR

Total flux

Total power

1 x LED

53 W

7303 lm

138 lm/W

4000 K

80

Nominal lamp power

Lamp flux

Luminous efficacy

CCT

CRI

100%

7303 lm

53 W

LOR

Total flux

Total power
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1 x LED

37 W

4073 lm

110 lm/W

4000 K

80

Nominal lamp power

Lamp flux

Luminous efficacy

CCT

CRI

100%

4073 lm

37 W

LOR

Total flux

Total power

1 x LED

37 W

5584 lm

151 lm/W

4000 K

80

Nominal lamp power

Lamp flux

Luminous efficacy

CCT

CRI

100%

5584 lm

37 W

LOR

Total flux

Total power

Mounting mode 

Pendant

Shape and measurements 

Length: 16.44 in

Width: 1.97 in

Height: 3.49 in

Adjustability 

Rotatable

Electric 

System power: 27-53 W

Protection 

IP: 65
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