Product data sheet

CATENARY SUSPENDED LUMIN. AVILA 4000K 10.10530.0VXXX

HESS







Round luminaire canopy made of aluminium. Holder device for on-site suspension cable. With ball joint for alignment of the luminaire. Cylindrical luminaire enclosure made of PMMA, satin look in the upper part. Diameter 300mm.

Light output 1



I X LED	
Nominal lamp power	37 W
Lamp flux	5506 lm
Luminous efficacy	149 lm/W
CCT	4000 K
CRI	80

LOR	100%
Total flux	5506 lm
Total power	37 W



I X LED	
Nominal lamp power	37 W
Lamp flux	5492 lm
Luminous efficacy	148 lm/W
CCT	4000 K
CRI	80

1 V I ED

LOR	100%
Total flux	5492 lm
Total power	37 W



1 x LED			
Nominal lamp power	27 W	LOR	100%
Lamp flux	2926 lm	Total flux	2926 lm
Luminous efficacy	108 lm/W	Total power	27 W
CCT	4000 K		
CRI	80		



1 x LED

Nominal lamp power	27 W	LOR	100%
Lamp flux	2863 lm	Total flux	2863 lm
Luminous efficacy	106 lm/W	Total power	27 W
CCT	4000 K		
CRI	80		



1 x LED

I X LLD			
Nominal lamp power	27 W	LOR	100%
Lamp flux	2943 lm	Total flux	2943 lm
Luminous efficacy	109 lm/W	Total power	27 W
CCT	4000 K		
CRI	80		



1 x LED

· A LLD			
Nominal lamp power	37 W	LOR	100%
Lamp flux	3984 lm	Total flux	3984 lm
Luminous efficacy	108 lm/W	Total power	37 W
CCT	4000 K		
CRI	80		



1 x LED

IXLED			
Nominal lamp power	37 W	LOR	100%
Lamp flux	4096 lm	Total flux	4096 lm
Luminous efficacy	111 lm/W	Total power	37 W
CCT	4000 K		
CRI	80		



1 x LED

I X LLD			
Nominal lamp power	53 W	LOR	100%
Lamp flux	5585 lm	Total flux	5585 lm
Luminous efficacy	105 lm/W	Total power	53 W
CCT	4000 K		
CRI	80		



1 x LED

Nominal lamp power	53 W	LOR	100%
Lamp flux	7426 lm	Total flux	7426 lm
Luminous efficacy	140 lm/W	Total power	53 W
CCT	4000 K		
CRI	80		



1 x LED

TALLD			
Nominal lamp power	53 W	LOR	100%
Lamp flux	5463 lm	Total flux	5463 lm
Luminous efficacy	103 lm/W	Total power	53 W
CCT	4000 K		
CRI	80		



1 x LED

· A LLD			
Nominal lamp power	53 W	LOR	100%
Lamp flux	7322 lm	Total flux	7322 lm
Luminous efficacy	138 lm/W	Total power	53 W
CCT	4000 K		
CRI	80		



1 x LED

Lamp flux 5616 lm Total flux 561	I X LLD			
Luminous efficacy 106 lm/W Total power 5 CCT 4000 K	Nominal lamp power	53 W	LOR	100%
CCT 4000 K	Lamp flux	5616 lm	Total flux	5616 lm
	Luminous efficacy	106 lm/W	Total power	53 W
CRI 80	CCT	4000 K		
	CRI	80		



1 x LED

I X LLD			
Nominal lamp power	53 W	LOR	100%
Lamp flux	7303 lm	Total flux	7303 lm
Luminous efficacy	138 lm/W	Total power	53 W
CCT	4000 K		
CRI	80		



1 x LED

Nominal lamp power	37 W	LOR	100%
Lamp flux	4073 lm	Total flux	4073 lm
Luminous efficacy	110 lm/W	Total power	37 W
CCT	4000 K		
CRI	80		



1 x LED

Nominal lamp power	37 W	LOR	100%
Lamp flux	5584 lm	Total flux	5584 lm
Luminous efficacy	151 lm/W	Total power	37 W
CCT	4000 K		
CRI	80		

Mounting mode

Pendant

Shape and measurements

Length: 16.44 in Width: 1.97 in Height: 3.49 in

Adjustability

Rotatable

Electric

System power: 27-53 W

Protection

IP: 65